

# SOLICITATION SIGNATURE PAGE

(Please attach to Goal Setting Worksheet and API Recommendation Form)

Presented at GSC Meeting: 7/2/25

Facilities Develop  Department/Division	oment & Operations / Facilities Management
Electrical Servi	ces, Time and Material, Term Contract
Project Name/Number	
Amanda L. Ray Contract Manager	
561-233-2014 / ALRa Phone/ E-mail	
TBD Estimated Date of Advertising	\$1M/year-\$5M/5yrs Estimated Dollar Value of Project
IFB Type of Solicitation	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION/OFFICE	SIGNATURE AND DATE
Originating Department/Division	6/27/25  Isami Ayal  Spitally signed by Isami Ayala-Collazo  Isami Ayal  Spitally signed by Isami Ayala-Collazo  Spitally signed by Isami Ayala-Collazo  Spitally Spitally Signed by Isami Ayala-Collazo  Spitally Spitally Signed by Isami Ayala-Collazo  Ressop  Isami Ayala-Collazo  Ressop  Isami Ayala-Collazo  Ressop  Isami Ayala-Collazo  Ressop  Isami Ayala-Collazo
Department/Division Director	Collazo  Reasog: I am approving this document Logiflor.  Collazo  Reasog: I am approving this document Logiflor.  Reasog: I am
OEBO	Toloty
Goal Setting Committee Chairperson	

#### **GOAL SETTING\***

#### Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:

**Facilities Development and Operations** 

DATE: June 24, 2025

SOLICITATION NAME:

Electrical Services, Time and Material, Term Contract

PROJECT No.

TYPE OF SOLICITATION:

IFR

CATEGORY:

**GOODS & OTHER SERVICES** 

SCOPE OF PROJECT:

CMA 20066D, Electrical Services, was renewed on 11/17/2024 and expires on 11/16/25. No renewal options remain. A new solicitation will be solicited as a time and material (hourly rate/parts/equipment) contract to replace said contract. The CMA will be used for all electrical maintenance and repair services for locations throughout Palm Beach County. CMA 20066D is County-wide and as of date, the County has ordered \$262,385.37. The estimated annual funding amount for the new solicitation is approximately \$1,000,000 and \$5,000,000 for the full five years if all four (4) renewals are exercised.

COMMODITY CODE	PRIMARY DISCIPLINE/TRADE DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED COST	PERCENTAGE OF PROJECT COST	
91438	Electrical		0.00%	
91082	Wiring and Other Electrical Maintenance and Repair Services			
(4.8)	ASSESSMENT OF A CALL OF A		0.009	
	CONTRACTOR OF TAXABLE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY		0.009	
	E-2014年1月1日 - 11月1日 - 1		0.009	
	NAMES OF THE PARTY		0.009	
120	[2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2]	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	0.009	
	A28.0 Martin 1980年 (1985年) 1980年 (1986年) 1986年 (1986年) 1986年 (1986年) 1986年 (1986年) 1986年 (1986年) 1986年 (1986年)		0.009	
	CMPL COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY O		0.00%	
	#####################################	Large the control of the control of	0.00%	
	是是一个人的,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人的。	\$ 1,000,000.00	100.00%	
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	\$1,000,000.00	100.00%	

		RACE/ETHNICITY						TOTAL FIRM	PERCENT OF WORK		
COMMODITY SBE WBE	M/W8E	AABE	NABE	HABE	ABE	Total S/M/WBE NON-SBE					
91438	the latest the	***************************************	********	*********		*********	*******		0		0.00%
91082		*******							0		0.00%
0		*******							0		0.00%
0	72.00	<b>*************************************</b>							0		0.00%
O		*********							0	January Commission	0.00%
0		<b>******</b>							0	100 March 200 Ma	0.00%
0	Standard I								0		0.00%
0									0		0.00%
0	Service Control	********							0	(NOTE THE PERSON NAMED IN	0.00%
ALERSON STORY		********							0		0.00%
	3	7							95	132	100.00%
otal	3	,							95	132	100.00%

## **GOAL SETTING\***

## Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMENT:

**Facilities Development and Operations** 

DATE: June 24, 2025

SOLICITATION NAME:

Electrical Services, Time and Material, Term Contract

PROJECT No.

COMMODITY A	VAILABIL	ITY								MALINE OF STREET	WEIGHT
COMMODITY	SBE	WBE	M/WBE	AABE	NABE	HABE	ABE	<del>Total</del> S/M/WBE	NON- SMWBE		
91438	0.00000					*******			0.00000		0.00
91082	0.00000								0.00000		0.00
0	0.00000								0.00000		0.00
0	0.00000								0.00000		0.0
SPECIAL SPECIAL OF	0.00000								0.00000		0.00
0	0.00000								0.00000		0.00
0	0.00000								0.00000		0.00
244	0.00000								0.00000		0.00
and the second O	0.00000								0.00000		0.00
0	0.00000								0.00000		0.00
0	0.28030								0.71970		1.00
TOTAL	0.28030								0.71970		
X1	28.03%								71.97%	Grad process as a	

YTD UTILIZATION:

SBE	MBE	₩BE	AABE	NABE	HABE	ABE
	000000000	*********				

# **GOAL SETTING\***

## Project Summary Worksheet Availability Adjustment/Weighting

ORIGINATING DEPARTMEN	T: Facilities Development and Operations		DATE	June 24, 2025
SOLICITATION NAME:	Electrical Services, Time and Material, Term Contrac	t	PROJECT No.	
TYPE OF SOLICITATION:	IFB	CATEGORY:	GOODS & OTHER SERVICES	
AVAILABLE APIS:				
SBE Price Preference				
DEPARTMENT RECOMMEN	IDED API:			
DEPARTMENT REPRESENTA  DEPARTMENT REPRESENTA  DEPARTMENT REPRESENTA  DEPARTMENT REPRESENTA  OEBO RECOMMENDED API  S BE Price	TIVE SIGNATURE			
OEBO REVIEWER SIGNATUR	e D. Kyle DSh		_6/2	26/25
GOAL SETTING COMMITTE	E DETERMINATION Ordina	nce Reference:		<del></del> -
GOAL SETTING COMMITTE	E CHAIRPERSON NAME		GSC DATE:	-